

sucidwijayanti ft <sucidwijayanti@ft.unsri.ac.id>

IEEE Access - Manuscript ID Access-2022-19365

1 pesan

IEEE Access <onbehalfof@manuscriptcentral.com>

18 Juli 2022 pukul 18.49

Balas Ke: ieeeaccess@ieee.org

Kepada: sucidwijayanti@ft.unsri.ac.id, muhammadiqbal.iiq28@gmail.com, bhakti@ft.unsri.ac.id

18-Jul-2022

Dear Dr. Dwijayanti:

Your manuscript entitled "Real-time Implementation of Face Recognition and Emotion Recognition in a Humanoid Robot Using a Convolutional Neural Network" has been successfully submitted online and is presently being given full consideration for publication in IEEE *Access*.

As a reminder, IEEE *Access* is a fully open access journal. Open Access provides unrestricted access to published articles via IEEE *Xplore*. In lieu of paid subscriptions, authors are required to pay an article processing charge of \$1,850 (plus applicable local taxes) after the article has been accepted for publication.

Your manuscript ID is Access-2022-19365. Please mention the manuscript ID in all future correspondence to the IEEE *Access* Editorial Office. Submitting authors can also view the manuscript status at any time by checking their author dashboard on the IEEE Author Portal.

Thank you again for submitting your manuscript to IEEE Access.

Sincerely,

IEEE Access Editorial Office



sucidwijayanti ft <sucidwijayanti@ft.unsri.ac.id>

Manuscript submitted to IEEE Access

1 pesan

IEEE Access <no-reply@atyponrex.com>
Kepada: suci dwijayanti <sucidwijayanti@ft.unsri.ac.id>

18 Juli 2022 pukul 14.44

Dear suci dwijayanti,

Your manuscript entitled "Real-time Implementation of Face Recognition and Emotion Recognition in a Humanoid Robot Using a Convolutional Neural Network" has been successfully submitted online through the IEEE Author Portal and is being delivered to the Editorial Office of *IEEE Access* for consideration.

You will receive a follow-up email with your Manuscript ID and any other relevant information about your submission from our electronic peer review platform, ScholarOne Manuscripts, in the next several days.

Thank you for submitting your manuscript to IEEE Access

Sincerely,

The Editorial Staff at IEEE Access

By submitting a manuscript to or reviewing for this publication, your name, email address, and affiliation, and other contact details the publication might require, will be used for the regular operations of the publication, including, when necessary, sharing with the publisher (IEEE) and partners for production and publication. The publication and the publisher recognize the importance of protecting the personal information collected from users in the operation of these services and have practices in place to ensure that steps are taken to maintain the security, integrity, and privacy of the personal data collected and processed. You can learn more by reading our privacy policy. In case you don't want to be contacted by this publication again, please send an email to jacobs.s@ieee.org.